ANALOGDEVICES fAX-ON-DEMAND HOTLINE - Page 2
-.. ANALOG
L.IIIIDEVICES
I
True16-Bit
Track-and-HoldAmplifier
AD386
FEATURES

+15 V.
GND
ORDERING GUIDE
*DH-24B = Ceramic DIP.
TypicalPeriormanceCharacteristics
100
10
...."
'80
g..,
11/ 70
...'"
880
:IE
z
Iso..,
40
30
100 1k 101<
FREQUENCY-Hz
1004c
-86 100
!I!-u,
z
~u
LIO
~
~
~ -92
-M
1M -50 -25 0 +25 +SO +75 +100 +125
TEMPERATURE --c
...90...,
280S
Z
2 70~
;;:
"'&0..
t
~SO
140
30
100
Figure 1. Differential Amplifier Common Figure 2. Differential Amplifier Common
Mode Rejection vs. Frequency Mode Rejection vs. Temperature
(100 Hz)
1k 10k
FREQUENCY -Hz
Figure 3. Differential Amplifier Power
Supply Rejection V5. Frequency
-4-
1001. 1M
REV. A
Max Linearity Temperature Package
Model Error Range Option.
AD386BD 0.00076% FSR -40"C to +85°C DH-24B
AD386TD 0.003% FSR -55°C to + 125°C DH-24B
AD386TD/883B 0.003% FSR -55°C to + 125°C DH-24B
i'.